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MORRISONW FOERSTER WASHINGTON, D.C. NEW YORK, SAN FRANCISCO,
LOS ANGELES, PALO ALTO,
20006-1888 SAN DIEGO, WASHINGTON, D.C.
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August 9, 2007 Writer’s Direct Contact
212.336.4252
JKostyu@mofo.com

Via Electronic Filing

Marlene H. Dortch

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20554

Re:  Special Access Rates for Price Cap Local Exchange Carriers
WC Docket No. 05-25, DA No. 05-1635

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of T-Mobile USA, Inc. (“T-Mobile”), pursuant to the Protective Order adopted in
the above-referenced proceeding,' enclosed please find copies of the Acknowledgments of
Confidentiality executed by Joan Neal, Alison Minea, Theresa Rollins, and the undersigned,
all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, to obtain access to confidential material submitted in this
docket.

The parties referenced in the attached Certificate of Service have been served with this letter
and the Acknowledgements of Confidentiality. In the event additional parties file
confidential material in this docket, they also will be served. If you have any questions,
please contact the undersigned.

ery truly yours,

e
ennift fr L. Kostyu

Counsel to T-Mobile USA, Inc.

cc:  Amy Wolverton (T-Mobile)

! See Special Access Rates for Price Cap Local Exchange Carriers, Order, 20 FCC Red 10160, at Appendix A
(2005) (“Protective Order”).



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 9™ day of August, 2007, copies of the foregoing letter and
Acknowledgments of Confidentiality were delivered via first class mail, portage prepaid, and via
email where indicated, to the following:

David L. Lawson A. Richard Metzger, Jr.

Christopher T. Shenk Gil M. Strobel

Sidley Austin LLP Lawler, Metzger, Milkman & Keeney, LLC
1501 K St., N.-W. 2001 K St., N.-W., Suite 802
Washington, D.C. 20005 Washington, D.C. 20006
dlawson@sidley.com rmetzger@lmmk.com
cshenk(@sidley.com gstrobel@lmmk.com

Counsel for AT&T Corp. Counsel for Sprint Nextel Corporation
Brad E. Mutschelknaus Andrew D. Lipman

John J. Heitmann Eric J. Branfman

Thomas Cohen Patrick J. Donovan

Brett Freedson Philip J. Macres

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Bingham McCutchen LLP

3050 K Street NW 2020 K St., N.W.

Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20006

Washington, D.C. 20007 andrew.lipman@bingham.com
bmutschelknaus@kelleydrye.com eric.branfman(@bingham.com
JHeitmann@KelleyDrye.com Patrick.Donovan@bingham.com
tcohen@kelleydrye.com philip.macres@bingham.com

bireedson@kellevdrye.com

Counsel to ATX Communications, Inc., et al.
Counsel to Covad Communications Group,
NuVox Communications and XO
Communications, LLC

Craig T. Smith Charles Keller

Embarq Russell P. Hanser

5454 West 110™ St. Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP
Mailstop: KSOPKJ0401 2300 N Street, NW, Suite 700
Overland Park, KS 66211 Washington, DC 20037
craig.t.smith@embarg.com CKeller@wbklaw.com

rhanser@wbklaw.com

Counsel to Qwest

dc-498574



Thomas Jones Evan T. Leo

Jonathan Lechter Scott H. Angstreich

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd, Evans & Figel, PLLC
1875 K St., N.W. 1615 M St., N.W. Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20006 Washington, D.C. 20036

tiones@willkie.com eleo@khhte.com

ilechter@willkie.com sangstreich@khhte.com

Counsel to Time Warner Telecom and One Counsel to Verizon
Communications
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Jegnifer y Kostyu C

dc-498574





